ÿæÃØñÿÛöãÚÚõÖõÛùÅÅæ 0107554000143 ÿæÃØöć 222/148-150 îóÅóäËùÕÛ­óÚëèÚÉÖùÉòÂä ÌîãèõáóèÕöäòÈëõÖ 17

 ×ÚÚèõáóèÕöäòÈëõÖ ĀÃèÈÉÖùÉòÂä ÿÃÖÉÖùÉòÂä ÂäùÈÿØßâìóÚÅä   9/38

After the capital increase, the 3 investors did not take part in the management of the group of companies.

And the 3 investors are not related under Section 258 of the Securities and Exchange Act, which this
acquisition of the Company's ordinary shares is an individual decision and is not related, and the 3 investors
are not. There is an agreement between the shareholders to hold shares of the company. Therefore, such
investors do not jointly act in the act of being included in the same group (Acting In Concert) in this
acquisition of newly issued ordinary shares.

1.4  Top 10 shareholder structure before and after the offering of newly issued ordinary shares to individuals

Limited

   Shareholding structure before and after the offering of newly issued ordinary shares to the specific investors
of the first 10 shareholders

No.

List of shareholders

Before capital increase
(As of 13/03/63)

After the capital increase to
Private placement

Number of
shares

Proportion
(percent)

Number of
shares

Proportion
(percent)

1.  Mr. Ummarit Klomchitcharoen 1,507,200,165 23.08 1,507,200,165 15.81
2.  Mr. Pattharadech pulkerd - - 1,000,000,000 10.49
3.  Mr. Chalermphong Mahavanichwong - - 1,000,000,000 10.49
4.  Mr. Chalermphong Mahavanichwong - - 1,000,000,000 10.49
5.  UOB KAY HIAN PRIVATE LIMITED 790,400,000 12.10 790,400,000 8.29
6.  Mr. Sirisak Piyatassikul 581,250,000 8.90 581,250,000 6.10
7.  Mr. Samart Chua Siripattana 338,150,265 5.18 338,150,265 3.55
8.  Mr. Warong Phatchaikul 268,498,300 4.11 268,498,300 2.82
9.  Diamond Jubilant Corporation 250,000,000 3.83 250,000,000 2.62

important agreement

The benefits that the
company expects to
receive:

Because he is an individual who has experience in managing a company in the stock
exchange regarding the production business and distribution channels. This will help
the implementation of new projects. Of the company more efficiently and have business
relationships in various fields from work experience This will be able to expand existing
business and new businesses. At present, there are no plans to do any transaction in
the company that Khun Chalermpong. Mahavanichwong   Director

ÛäõêòØ âîä° äöÿØõä°Ú ÉČóÂòÕ (âìóËÚ)
ÿæÃØñÿÛöãÚÚõÖõÛùÅÅæ 0107554000143 ÿæÃØöć 222/148-150 îóÅóäËùÕÛ­óÚëèÚÉÖùÉòÂä ÌîãèõáóèÕöäòÈëõÖ 17

 ×ÚÚèõáóèÕöäòÈëõÖ ĀÃèÈÉÖùÉòÂä ÿÃÖÉÖùÉòÂä ÂäùÈÿØßâìóÚÅä   10/38

No.

List of shareholders

Before capital increase
(As of 13/03/63)

After the capital increase to
Private placement

10.  MR. APIMUK BAMROONGWONGSE 221,187,000 3.39 221,187,000 2.32
11.  Mr. Pawit Chaithammakorn 168,092,200 2.57 168,092,200 1.76
12.  MR. SUSITAK ACHARIYASOMBAT 137,200,000 2.10 137,200,000 1.44
13.  Ms. Aiyada Chinnawat 130,257,072 1.99 130,257,072 1.37

2. Objective of issuing newly issued ordinary shares Money plan
 2.1 Objectives of the share issue
The company will issue and allocate the newly issued ordinary shares. To offer for sale to specific investors
(Private Placement) and to support the exercise of the right to purchase ordinary shares under the more-W2
warrant, which will be issued to the existing shareholders of the Company in proportion to their shareholding.
And use the proceeds received for the capital increase shares as investment budgets in the Pyrolusite Water
Purification Project, Thai Herbal Products Project, as well as used as working capital to support the Company's